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Plot1, 2: ¢ .,

» Left(Right) plot shows angular differences btw the inner and the
outer layer clusters from the origin of the coordinate (the beam
center) in the x-y plane.

BPPIN Us oo ciata : 40741 without B-field

from (0, O)cm from (-0.019, 0.198)cm

A
y 0.1 June 07, 2024 0.1 June 07, 2024
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* These distribution have good correlations.
* Using the beam center, the shape becomes straight.



Plot3, 4 : ¢outer i ¢inner

» Left(Right) plot shows angular differences btw the inner and the
outer layer clusters from the origin of the coordinate (the beam
center) in the x-y plane.
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* These distribution have good correlations.
* Using the beam center, the shape becomes straight.




Tracks pass through ladder multiple times @

* Some tracks pass through ladders
multiple times.

* How many tracks pass trough
multiple times?

» <Ratio>
Nt

rack ID (multi. times)

N, all track ID
NirackID (multi. times) - 1€ number of

track ID of truth tracks pass through
ladder multiple times.

N1 trackip - The number of track ID.

e Clusters have same ID are counted
separately so far.

Single Particle

B-off
(inner
cluster)

Ratio[%]

B-off
(inner
cluster)

Ratio[%]

B-off B-on
(outer (inner
cluster) cluster)

B-off B-on
(outer (inner
cluster) cluster)

B-on
(outer
cluster)

B-on
(outer
cluster)
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10000 B Std Dev 6.912
8000|—
6000/ —
4000|—
2000/ — J lLL
0 __|_=1,_=1=-| 7T 1 1 T T A R T
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

z_vertex - truth vertex [cm]

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

5

z_vertex - truth vertex [cm]

w
o

i

h_dzv

Entries
Mean
Std Dev

69975
-0.02987
7.194

i e S W R

-20

-10 0 10

z_vertex - truth vertex [cm]

30




z vertexBBHE R ©
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LayerO Layer1 Layer?2

Radial position (min.) (mm) 23.7 314 39.1
Radial position (max.) (mm) 28.0 35.9 43.4

Length (sensitive area) (mm) 271 271 271
Active area (cm?) 421 562 702
Number of pixel chips 108 144 180
Number of staves 12 16 20

Table 3: Parameters of the sSPHENIX MVTX design.
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Run 41981 Trigger Configu

A REEZNnTWEWEE

0

0

Run 40741 Trigger Configur

X

-

sphenix-intra.bnl.gov:7815/cgi-binftrigger_details.py?run=40741

LL1 input channel Triggerdelay switchyard

1

0

10

11

12

13

Run 40741 Trigger Configuration

0

1

10

11

12

13

Trigger input channel Name

Clock

ZDC North

ZDC South

ZDC Coincidence

MBD S >= 1

MBD N >= 1

MBD N&S >= 1

MBD N&S >= 2

enabled Scaledown Raw

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

MBD N&S >= 1, vix< 10 cm yes

MBD N&S >= 1, vix < 30 cm  yes

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

3529193895

5401526

6012112

386522

2434347

0

0

0

43185665

40551262

16521538

5617087

1271587

3341149

Live

1233164876

1818012

2035012

131664

853521

0

0

0

15095717

14206631

5795674

1971037

446180

1171582

Scaled

0

0

0

1807560

0

0

0

Live (%)
349
33.7
33.8
34.1

35.1

35.0
35.0
35.1
35.1
35.1

35.1
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sphenix-intra.bnl.gov:7815/cgi-bin/trigger_details.py?run=41981

Run 41981 Trigger Configuration

LL1 input channel Triggerdelay switchyard
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Trigger input channel Name
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Clock

ZDC South

ZDC North

ZDC Coincidence
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HCAL Coincidence

MBD S >= 1

MBD N >= 1

MBD N&S >= 1

MBD N&S >= 2

MBD N&S >= 1, vix < T

MBD N&S >= 1, vix < T2

enabled Scaledown Raw

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off

off
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off

off
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0

0
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63312788
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0

0

0
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Scaled Live (%)
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12028

0

0
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